

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2021-124(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>				
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.47	5,377.87		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(1)	3.50	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	32,625.60	114,189.60		
Part C			<b><i>Earthwork</i></b>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction	12,013.84	12,013.84		
803(1)a	15.72	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	4,732.56		
804(2)a	13.77	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	1,040.60	14,329.09		
Part D			<b><i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i></b>				
900(1)a	6.27	cu.m.	Structural Concrete, (for Footing and Flooring)	7,840.60	49,160.54		
900(1)b	2.40	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Column and Beam)	8,730.18	20,952.44		
902(1)a	999.08	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	81,841.71		
903(2)a	56.31	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,285.66	72,395.53		
Part E			<b><i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i></b>				
1001(1)	8.00	m.	50mm dia. And 100mm dia PVC pipe, Series 1000	705.44	5,643.52		
1001(2)	1.00	l.s.	PVC Fittings	3,111.03	3,111.03		
1002(4)a	1.00	l.s.	Polyvinyl chloride fittings, blue	1,366.93	1,366.93		
1002(4)b	5.00	pc	13mm to 50mm dia. Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) pipe, blue	470.41	2,352.04		
1002(5)a	2.00	set	Water closet w/ complete accessories	9,724.15	19,448.30		
1002(5)f	3.00	set	Faucet	432.46	1,297.38		
1002(5)g	3.00	set	Floor drain plates	282.05	846.15		
1003(1)e	36.60	sq.m.	3.5mm Fiber cement board on metal frame ceiling	1,037.95	37,989.10		
1010(2)b	1.00	l.s.	Doors, Window and Steel Partition	40,385.82	40,385.82		
1013(2)c	76.80	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	258.29	19,837.02		
1014	175.36	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets	680.03	119,252.45		
1018	23.95	sq.m.	Unglazed tiles/ Granite tiles	1,395.15	33,413.73		
1027(10)	322.62	sq.m.	Cement plaster finish	230.10	74,234.35		
1032(10a)	291.84	sq.m.	Painting works (masonry)	332.72	97,101.37		
1032(1)c	240.00	sq.m.	Painting works (metal)	457.30	109,753.11		
1046	104.44	sq.m.	100mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	875.23	91,409.32		
1047(1)	763.97	kg.	Structural Steel Roof Framing	96.65	73,835.87		
1047(2)c	1,338.72	kg.	Structural Steel Purlins	86.53	115,835.95		
1100(6)	285.00	length	15mm to 32mm dia. Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) pipe	211.10	60,162.82		
1100(30)	178.00	pc	Conduit works, Boxes and Fittings	315.03	56,074.02		
1101(1)	900.00	m	1.6mm <sup>2</sup> to 5.5mm <sup>2</sup> Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	43.60	39,239.60		
1101(8)	9.00	set	Switches and Outlet	494.02	4,446.20		

1102(1)	1.00	set	Panel Board w/ Main Breaker, 60AT, 2-15AT, 2-20AT	7,569.35	7,569.35		
1103(5)	7.00	set	Downlight/ Pinlight Fixture with One LED, 1 bulb	621.36	4,349.52		
1103(12)	15.00	set	AFL-ESL 60W Floodlight (daylight)	2,984.96	44,774.40		
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		1,447,627.61		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**Purpose:** Completion of Multi-Purpose Center  
**Place of Delivery:** Libertad National Vocational School, Libertad, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Signature of Supplier/Contractor over Company's printed name**